
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC Vict EloØ Elo+/- Val+/-
1 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 2157 POR 4 15 3 1711 -11,0 -13 6,828 20 26,828

2 António Figueiredo 1844 POR 4 14 3 1538 -6,8 -4 6,828 19 25,828

3 João Sepanas 1753 POR 4 14 3 1806 33,1 31 6,828 18 24,828

4 Luís Sá 1860 POR 4 13½ 3 1667 7,8 11 6,828 17 23,828

5 Ganopolski Dmitri 1620 POR 4 12½ 4 1661 34,5 26 6,828 16 22,828

6 Shabshai Michael 1616 POR 4 10½ 3 1547 24,8 20 6,828 15 21,828

7 José Melo 1739 POR 3½ 13 3 1554 -6,9 -6 5,974 14 19,974

8 Leonel Alexandre 1365 POR 3½ 12½ 2 1738 119,7 72 5,974 13 18,974

9 Carlos Bastos 1773 POR 3½ 12½ 2 1641 -3,4 -3 5,974 12 17,974

10 Luís Severo 1406 POR 3½ 12½ 3 1742 82,3 51 5,974 11 16,974

11 António Guerreiro 1424 POR 3½ 12½ 3 1709 73,4 47 5,974 10 15,974

12 Luís Prazeres 1737 POR 3 13 1 1505 -28,5 -25 5,121 9 14,121

13 Manuel Cunha(M) 1786 POR 3 13 2 1589 -23,2 -20 5,121 8 13,121

14 Shafir Vitaly 1614 POR 3 12½ 3 1463 -17,5 -11 5,121 7 12,121

15 Camilo Silva 1640 POR 3 12 2 1493 -18,9 -15 5,121 6 11,121

16 Carlos Gonçalves 1682 POR 3 12 2 1421 -33,9 -28 5,121 5 10,121

17 Délio Nunes 1608 POR 3 11½ 2 1641 6,7 7 5,121 4 9,121

18 Américo Caldeira 1320 POR 3 11½ 3 1428 22,5 13 5,121 3 8,121

19 Arsénio Costa 1368 POR 3 11 3 1519 15,7 8 5,121 2 7,121

20 Manuel Lopes 1224 POR 3 11 3 1580 76,2 39 5,121 1 6,121

21 Albino Domingos 1260 POR 3 10 2 1639 82,9 45 5,121 1 6,121

22 Joaquim Valente 1324 POR 3 9½ 3 1534 42,2 24 5,121 1 6,121

23 Arlindo Roda 1551 POR 2½ 13½ 2 1564 -11,6 -7 4,267 1 5,267

24 Idálio Fernandes 1358 POR 2½ 12½ 2 1718 51,7 30 4,267 1 5,267

25 Lorivaldo Silva 1609 POR 2½ 12½ 2 1531 -23,1 -16 4,267 1 5,267

26 Delfim Alves 1689 POR 2½ 12 2 1349 -57,4 -48 4,267 1 5,267

27 Joaquim Barros 1264 POR 2½ 11½ 2 1643 62,0 33 4,267 1 5,267

28 Korbut Serhii 1606 POR 2½ 10 2 1327 -50,2 -36 4,267 1 5,267

29 Goldshtein Yuri 1618 POR 2½ 10 2 1302 -61,3 -47 4,267 1 5,267

30 Strugach Mark 1612 POR 2 12 2 1481 -51,5 -39 3,414 1 3,414

31 Vasyliushko Serhii 1610 POR 2 12 2 1391 -61,5 -47
32 José Conceição 1226 POR 2 12 2 1571 32,1 16
33 José Lino 1305 POR 2 11½ 2 1429 -18,0 -11
34 Fonseca Sérgio 999 POR 2 11 1 1293 7,5 2
35 Joaquim Pereira 1078 POR 2 8½ 2 1397 28,0 12
36 Bogdan  Hryshan(J) 1000 POR 2 8½ 2 1458 58,0 26
37 Acildo Cardoso 1227 POR 2 8½ 2 1393 -5,2 -3
38 Fernando Santos 1070 POR 2 7 2 1299 16,5 7
39 Justiniano Nadais 1365 POR 1½ 13 1 1696 12,0 6
40 Jorge Rocha 1141 POR 1½ 12 1 1592 31,5 13
41 Rui Silva 1112 POR 1½ 8½ 1 1273 -25,5 -14
42 Ricardo Zuzarte(J) 1000 POR 1½ 8 0 1242 -24,0 -13
43 Rodrigo  Ramos(J) 1000 POR 1 10½ 0 1239 -46,0 -23
44 Rodrigo  Miguel(11) 1000 POR 1 10½ 0 1245 -43,0 -22
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45 Mário Antão 1000 POR 1 9 1 1443 11,5 3
46 Eurico Baptista 1244 POR 1 7½ 0 1262 -93,0 -51
47 António Batista 1015 POR 0 9 0 1279 -73,5 -38
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Pontuação das equipes

Classificação Final
1 Ginásio Vila Condense13½  49½  57½
1 Luís Sá 4 13½ 15
2 Carlos Bastos 3½ 12½ 15
3 Camilo Silva 3 12 14
4 Délio Nunes 3 11½ 13½
2 Israelitas 13½  45½  51½
1 Ganopolski Dmitri 4 12½ 14½
2 Shabshai Michael 4 10½ 12
3 Shafir Vitaly 3 12½ 14
4 Goldshtein Yuri 2½ 10 11
3 Amigos de Matosinhos13  52  59½
1 António Figueiredo 4 14 16½
2 José Melo 3½ 13 15
3 Manuel Cunha(M) 3 13 14½
4 Delfim Alves 2½ 12 13½
4 Alcoutim-Évora 13  50  57½
1 João Sepanas 4 14 16
2 Leonel Alexandre 3½ 12½ 15
3 Manuel Lopes 3 11 12½
4 Idálio Fernandes 2½ 12½ 14
5 Capricho Setubalense 12½  53½  59½
1 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 4 15 17
2 Luís Prazeres 3 13 15½
3 Carlos Gonçalves 3 12 12½
4 Arlindo Roda 2½ 13½ 14½
6 CRIL 11  43  46 
1 Américo Caldeira 3 11½ 13
2 Albino Domingos 3 10 10½
3 Joaquim Valente 3 9½ 9½
4 José Conceição 2 12 13
7 Ramiro José 8  43  45 
1 Luís Severo 3½ 12½ 13
2 Fernando Santos 2 7 7
3 Justiniano Nadais 1½ 13 13½
4 Rodrigo  Miguel(11) 1 10½ 11½
8 União Setubalense 8  40½  43½
1 António Guerreiro 3½ 12½ 13
2 Joaquim Pereira 2 8½ 9½
3 Jorge Rocha 1½ 12 13½
4 Eurico Baptista 1 7½ 7½
9 Ucrânianos 6½  30½  34 
1 Korbut Serhii 2½ 10 11



2 Vasyliushko Serhii 2 12 14
3 Bogdan  Hryshan(J) 2 8½ 9

10 Castanheira de Pera 6  38  40 
1 Fonseca Sérgio 2 11 11
2 Rui Silva 1½ 8½ 8½
3 Ricardo Zuzarte(J) 1½ 8 8½
4 Rodrigo  Ramos(J) 1 10½ 12
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